Merit scholars sought by UNL

A new program aimed at improving academic scholarship at UNL is being initiated this year through the National Merit Scholarship Corporation, according to UNL's chancellor, Roy Young.

Young said that the university will become affiliated with NMSC this year in an effort to increase attendance of National Merit Scholars at UNL.

"With a contribution from the Cooper Foundation of Lincoln and funds from the John C. and Nettie V. David Memorial Trust, we hope to offer at least 10 scholarships in the 1978-79 academic year," said Young.

"It is anticipated that additional funds will be provided to UNL through the University of Nebraska Foundation to make it possible to provide scholarships to a greater number of students."

Young said that for this reason, the number of scholarships offered has been increased from 10 to 24.

The scholarships offered through the National Merit program are four-year merit scholarships of \$500, one-time awards of \$1,000, and private business-sponsored, four-year scholarships. The four-year merit scholarships will be sponsored by UNL through the funds from both the Cooper Foundation and the University of Nebraska Foundation.

"Currently, UNL enrolls about one-fourth of the National Merit Scholars from Nebraska and a larger number of semi-finalists. Participation in the National Merit program should improve our ability to attract additional top scholars," Young said.

National Merit Scholars, including those upperclassmen from previous years, will number 44 this year. In comparison, Michigan State University, which has supported the program for many years, had 487 Merit Scholars in 1976. Michigan State sponsors 82 scholarships.

Through the University of Nebraska Foundation's current fund drive, aimed at a \$25 million mark, more funds for merit scholars should become available, Young said.

daily nebraskan

Publication No. 14480

Editor in chief: Carla Engstrom, Managing editor: Betsie Ammons, News editor: Tamara Lee. Associate news editors: E.K. Casaccio and John Minnick, Night News Editor: John Ortmann, Layout editor: Liz Beard, Entertainment editor: Casey McCabe, Sports editor: Jim Kay, Photography chief: Ted Kirk, Art director: Jack Raglin, Magazine editor: Amy Lenzen, Magazine managing editor: Mary Jo Howe.

Copy editors: Jill Denning, Deb Emery, Kim Hachiya, Lynn Paustian, Sue Schaecher, Deb Shanahan, Margaret Stafford, and George Wright.

Business Manager, Jerri Haussler. Production Manager: Kitty Policky. Advertising manager: Denise Jordan. Assistant advertising manager: Pete Huestis.

The Daily Nebraskan is published by the UNL Publications Board on Monday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday during fall and spring semesters, except during vacations.

Address: Daily Nebraskan, Nebraska Union 34, 14th and R streets, Lincoln, Neb. 68588. Telephone: 472-2588.

streets, Lincoln, Neb. 68588. Telephone: 472-2588.

Material may be reprinted without permission if attributed to the Daily Nebraskan, except material covered by a copyright.

Second class postage paid at Lincoln, Neb. 68501

TAKE NOTE OF THESE . . .

CAP Office, UPC City & UPC East Events!

GET INVOLVED IT'S EASY

Chairperson positions on University Program Councils are now open for

UPC - City Performing Arts
Visual Arts and Art Lending
Concerts

UPC - East

Special Events

Applications are available in Room 200 Nebraska City Union. Last day to turn in application, Friday, Sept. 15 by 5:00 Interviews will be held Sunday, Sept. 17

Enjoy the university life by becoming involved.

ATTENTION ARTISTS

University Program Council (UPC) produces a large quantity of posters, flyers, and other promotional pieces for a variety of programs throughout the year.

If you are interested in doing design work for UPC, contact the CAP office, 200 Nebr. Union 472-2454

9-

ACTIVITIES MART

Wednesday, September 13 Union Plaza - 10 am - 5 pm

FOR ORGANIZATIONS

- to publicize who they are, what they do, and how to join.

FOR STUDENTS

to find and exciting organization to get involved with



If your club wants to participate, contact Glenn at the CAP Office, Room 200, Nebr Union 472-2454

ART LENDING LIBRARIES

Choose your favorite classic print, then rent it and hang it in your room all semester.

Display through Sept. 7

Check out Sept. 6 & 7, 4-8 at the Main Lounge (City Union), or Sept. 7, 4-8, at the East Union Loft -- Prices vary

ASUN agenda

I. Call to order, roll call II. Approval of minutes III. Appointments

IV. Open Forum
V. Executive Reports

VI. Committee Reports
Academic Policy
Budget & Fees
Campus life
Special Topics
Community Relations
Constitutions

Internal Affairs
VII. Old Business
Senate Bill No. 11

VIII. New Business IX. Announcement X. Adjournment

ANSWER TO PREVIOUS PUZZLE



